PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ai-Ping Wei	05/21/1997
James N. Herron	05/27/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah	
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310	
Internal Address:	Technology Commercialization Office	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10286600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: ACTurner@TraskBritt.com

Correspondent Name: Allen C. Turner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0274-2278.4US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Turner

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC566#page1.tif source=DOC566#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0580

500106383

140.00 140.00 source=DOC566#page3.tif source=DOC566#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, including such remuneration as provided for by the University of Utah's patent policy 6-4 regarding sharing of revenues from licensing, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, AI-PING WEI, and JAMES N. HERRON ("ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the University of Utah ("ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit organization existing under the laws of the State of Utah, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including priority rights in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/484,563, filed on June 7, 1995 and entitled,

ASSAY PROCEDURE USING FLUOROGENIC TRACERS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0582

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths. assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and

that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR:

In Wei Date: 5/21/97

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Ramsay ; ss.

Before me this 2/2 day of 2 day of 2 1997, personally appeared AI-PING WEI, the person who is described in and who executed the above assignment entitled, "ASSAY PROCEDURE USING FLUOROGENIC TRACERS", acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

1 - 31 - 2000

ASSIGNOR:

(Signat<u>ure)</u> Name:

e: JAMES N. HERRON

Date: May 27, 1997

STATE OF UTAH

: ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Before me this <u>37</u> day of <u>May</u> 1997, personally appeared JAMES N. HERRON, the person who is described in and who executed the above assignment entitled, "ASSAY PROCEDURE USING FLUOROGENIC TRACERS", acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Publi

Residing at:

My Commission Expires:

Aug. 28,2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2006



Notary Public
CATHY C. COFFMAN
U of U College of Pharmacy
201 Skaggs Hall
Salt Lake City, Utah 84112
My Commission Expires
August 28, 2000
State of Utah

Page 4 of 4